HB0271/622519/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 271

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 11 down through "Act;" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 28 down through "(I)" in line 29; in lines 30 and 32, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; and in line 31, strike "OR".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; in the same line, strike "A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER"; in line 2, after "OR" insert "MAKING AN"; and strike beginning with "WHEN" in line 2 down through "ABEYANCE" in line 3.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 4 through line 21 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 22 and 31, strike "(H)" and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively.

On page 6, in line 1, strike "(J)" and substitute "(G)"; and in the same line, strike "(I)" and substitute "(F)".